TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM736599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2020
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verodin, LLC		12/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FireEye, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5149159	SECURITY. INSTRUMENTED.
Registration Number:	5149158	VERODIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.misemer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne M. Smith-Misemer

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 1000 Overland Park, KANSAS 66210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52707/6792.00106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne M. Smith-Misemer
SIGNATURE:	/Dianne M. Smith-Misemer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Verodin, LLC and FireEye, Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Merger--signed_1949603-1#page1.tif

source=Verodin, LLC and FireEye, Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Merger--signed_1949603-1#page2.tif

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

VERODIN, LLC

WITH AND INTO

FIREEYE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

FireEye, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities participating in the merger herein certified (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization Type of Entity

Verodin, LLC ("LLC")

Delaware Limited liability company

•

FireEye, Inc. Delaware Corporation

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger, dated as of December 21, 2020 (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of LLC with and into the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be "FireEye, Inc."

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

FireEye, Inc. 601 McCarthy Boulevard Milpitas, CA 95035

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of LLC.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern time) on December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 21^{st} day of December, 2020.

FIREEYE, INC.

Name: Alexa King

RECORDED: 06/23/2022

Title: Executive Vice President, Corporate and Legal Affairs and General Counsel